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NOMINATING COMMITTEE ROSTER

Judge Marshall B. Murray
Chair

Milwaukee, WI

(414) 278-4488
marshall.murray@wicourts.gov

Chief Justice Kevin Briscoe
Choctaw, MS

(601) 650-1658
kbriscoe@choctaw.org

Judge Patricia M. Martin
Chicago, IL

(312) 433-4756
patricia.martin@cookcountyil.gov

Judge Peter Sakai
San Antonio, TX
(210) 335-2233
psakai@bexar.org

Judge Ramona A. Gonzalez

Ex Officio Member

La Crosse, WI

(608) 785-9666
ramona.gonzalez@wicourts.gov

Judge Dan H. Michael

Ex Officio Member

Memphis, TN

(901) 222-0625
judge.michael@shelbycountytn.gov

Judge John J. Romero Jr.
Ex Officio Member
Albuquerque, NM

(505) 841-7311
albdjjr@nmcourts.gov

2019-2020

Staff Liaisons

Ms. Joey Orduna Hastings
Staff Liaison

Reno, NV

(775) 507-4866
jhastings@ncjfcj.org

Ms. Lauren M. Morris
Staff Liaison

Reno, NV

(775) 507-4813
Imorris@ncjfcj.org



